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Excursion of History Students to National Museum of Azerbaijan History 

On April 25, 2024, second-year students of the School of Humanities, Education and 

Social Sciences of Khazar University embarked on an educational excursion to the 

National Museum of Azerbaijan History under the guidance of archaeologist 

Orkhan Zamanov, a teacher of the Department of History and Archeology. 

The National Azerbaijan History Museum was once the home of Azerbaijani 

millionaire and philanthropist Haji Zeynalabdin Taghiyev. The museum exposition 

covers two floors of the historical building. A specially designated guide for the 

students introduced them to archaeological and historical exhibits from the earliest 

times to the present day in Azerbaijan, and gave extensive information about the 

history of each of them. The exhibits on the 2nd floor of the museum mainly cover 

the processes from the khanate period to the 21st century. At the same time, 

information about the struggles and speeches for the freedom of Azerbaijan, 

culture, national costumes, and oil development can be found here. The excursion 

was received with interest by the students and concluded with memory photos. 

Tarixçilərin Milli Azərbaycan Tarixi Muzeyinə ekskursiyası 

 2024-cü il aprelin 25-də Xəzər Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər 

fakültəsinin II kurs tələbələri Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimi 

arxeoloq Orxan Zamanovun rəhbərliyi ilə Milli Azərbaycan Tarixi Muzeyinə tədris 

ekskursiyasında olublar. 

Milli Azərbaycan Tarixi Muzeyi vaxtilə Azərbaycan milyonçusu, xeyriyyəçi Hacı 

Zeynalabdin Tağıyevin evi olub. Muzey ekspozisiyası tarixi binanın iki mərtəbəsini 

əhatələyir. Tələbələr üçün xüsusi ayrılmış bələdçi  onları Azərbaycanda ən qədim 

zamanlardan müasir dövrümüzə qədər olan arxeoloji-tarixi eksponatlarla tanış 

edib, hər birinin tarixi haqqında geniş məlumat verib. Muzeyin 2-ci mərtəbəsində 

olan eksponatlar isə əsasən xanlıqlar dövründən XXI əsrə qədər olan prosesləri 

əhatə edir. Azərbaycanın azadlığı uğrunda aparılan mübarizələr, çıxışlar eyni 

zamanda mədəniyyət, milli geyimlər, neftin inkişafı haqqında məlumatlar  burada 

yer alır. Ekskursiya tələbələr tərəfindən maraqla qarşılanıb və xatirə şəkilləri ilə 

yekunlaşıb. 
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